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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: metal
Maximum weight load: 2kg

G-
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Maximum clamp height: 60mm S
Product size: 755x45x90mm &

Weight: 3759

PACKAGE

« Pantograph x1
Adapter (1/4, 5/8) x2
Warranty card x1

« User manual x1
Stickers x1

PRODUCT DETAILS

. Upper arm / top extension
. 3/8 adapter

. Rotating mechanism

. Base

ENERRNIEN

PRODUCT OPERATION

1. Place the base of the stand on the table and turn the screw, tightening it until it stops.




2. Secure the microphone stand to the base and turn the nut to lock the stand in place.
3. Turn the screws, adjust them to the appropriate position, and tighten.
4. Attaching the microphone to the stand.
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WARNING

+ Do not use on slippery surfaces without supervision.
- Always check the tilt angle before installing the device.
- Clean the device of dust to prevent slipping.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and
void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming! Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el
producto.

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: metal @ ©)
Carga méxima: 2kg

Altura maxima de sujecion: 60mm KL)] -
Tamanio del producto: 755x45x90mm /3

Peso: 3759

PAQUETE 7

Pantégrafo x1
Adaptador (1/4, 5/8) x2
« Tarjeta de garantia x1
Manual de usuario x1
Pegatinas x1

DETALLES DEL PRODUCTO

. Extension superior del brazo
. Adaptador 3/8

. Mecanismo giratorio

Base
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

1

. Coloque la base del soporte sobre la mesa y gire el tornillo hasta que no pueda girarlo mas.




2. Fije el soporte del micréfono en la base y gire la tuerca para fijar el soporte.
3. Gire los tomnillos, ajistelos en la posicién adecuada y apriételos.
4. Fijacion del micréfono al soporte.
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ADVERTENCIA

+ No o utilice en superficies resbaladizas sin supervision.

+ Antes de instalar el dispositivo, compruebe siempre que el angulo de inclinacién esté bien
fijado.

Limpie el dispositivo para eliminar el polvo y evitar que resbale.

El incumplimiento de las normas de uso puede provocar la pérdida de la funcionalidad del
producto y la pérdida de la garantia.




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fir Proove Gamingentschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: Metall

Maximale Gewichtsbelastung: 2kg
Maximale Klemmhohe: 60mm
Produktgréfe: 755x45x90mm
Gewicht: 375g

PAKET

Pantograph x1

Adapter (1/4, 5/8) x2

+ Garantiekarte x1
Bedienungsanleitung x1
Aufkleber x1

EINZELHEITEN ZUM PRODUKT

1. Oberarm / obere Verlangerung
2. 3/8-Adapter

3. Drehmechanismus

4. Sockel

BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS

1. Stellen Sie den Sockel des Sténders auf den Tisch und drehen Sie die Schraube, bis sie
nicht mehr weiterdreht.
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Befestigen Sie den Mikrofonstander an der Basis und drehen Sie die Mutter, um den
Stander zu arretieren.

Drehen Sie die Schrauben, stellen Sie sie auf die richtige Position ein und ziehen Sie sie fest.
Befestigen Sie das Mikrofon am Sténder.
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WARNUNG
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+ Ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces glissantes sans surveillance.
+ Vérifiez toujours I'angle dinclinaison avant diinstaller I'appareil.
- Nettoyez la poussiére sur Iappareil pour éviter quiil ne glisse.

Le non-respect des régles dutilisation peut entrainer une perte de performance du produit et
I'annulation de la garantie.




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
dutiiser le produit.

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: métal
Charge maximale: 2kg

Hauteur maximale de la pince: 60mm
Taille du produit: 755x45x90mm
Poids: 3759

PAQUET

+ Pantographe x1

+ Adaptateur (1/4, 5/8) x2
+ Carte de garantie x1

+ Manuel dutilisation x1

+ Autocollants x1

DETAILS DU PRODUIT

. Extension du bras supérieur / partie supérieure
. Adaptateur 3/8

. Mécanisme rotatif

Base

FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT

EERNNIEN

. Placez la base du support sur la table et tournez la vis en la serrant jusqu'a ce qu'elle
Sarréte.




2. Fixez le pied de micro  la base et tournez 'écrou pour verrouiller le pied en place.
3. Tournez les vis, réglez-les a la position appropriée et serrez-les.
4. Fixation du micro au pied.
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AVERTISSEMENT

- Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas 'appareil.
- Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.
- Ne laissez pas de liquides entrer en contact avec 'appareil.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement du produit
etannuler la garantie.
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczyta¢ instrukcje obslugi.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Materiat: metal
Maksymalne obciazenie: 2kg
Maksymalna wysokos¢ zacisku: 60mm
Rozmiar produktu: 755x45x90mm
Waga: 3759

PAKIET

+ Pantograf x1
+ Adapter (14, 5/8) x2
+ Karta gwarancyjna x1
+ Instrukcja obstugi x1

« Naklejki x1

SZCZEGOLY PRODUKTU

. Przediuzenie ramienia / gore
. Adapter 3/8

. Mechanizm obrotowy

. Podstawa

DZIALANIE PRODUKTU

ENERRNIN

1

. Umies¢ podstawe statywu na stole i obro $rube, dokrecajac jq do oporu.




2. Przymocuj statyw mikrofonowy do podstawy i obro¢ nakretke, aby zablokowat statyw w
odpowiednim polozeniu.

3. Obroc $ruby, ustaw je w odpowiedniej pozycji i dokret.

4. Mocowanie mikrofonu do statywu.
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OSTRZEZENIE

- Nie uzywaj na dliskich powierzchniach bez nadzoru.
- Przed zainstalowaniem urzadzenia zawsze sprawdz kat nachylenia.
- Oczys¢ urzadzenie z kurzu, aby zapobiec poslizgnigciu.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obstugi moze spowodowac nieprawidiowe dziatanie produktu i
uniewaznienie gwarancji.




[sikyemo, wwo o6panu Proove Gaming! ByAb Nacka, yBaxHo NpodmTaiiTe nocisHuk
KOPUCTyBaa NEpe/ BUKOPUCTAHHSIM MPOAYKTY.

NAPAMETPU NPOAYKTY

Marepian: metan

MakcumarnbHe HaBaHTaXeHHs: 2T
MakcumankHa BucoTa satuckada: 60Mm
PO3Mip NpoayKTy: 755x45x90MM

Bara: 375r

KOMMMNEKTAUIA

« Mawrorpach x1

Anantep (1/4, 5/8) x2
TapanTiiiHuii TanoH x1
Moci6HuK kopucTysasa x1
Haninku x1

LETANI NPOAYKTY

BepxHs 4acTUHa Pyt / BEPXHE POSLIMPEHHS
. Anantep 3/8

. [OBOPOTHMUI MexaHiam

. OcHosa

EKCMNIYATALIA NPUCTPOIO

ENERININ

1. TocTaBTe OCHOBY NIACTABKM Ha CTIN | MOBEPHITH MBUHT, 3aTATYIO4M Fi0T0 A0 YNOPY.




~

3aKpiniTh MIKPOGOHHY CTiliKy Ha OCHOBI Ta NOBEPHITH raiiky, OB 3achikcyBaTH CTifiKy Ha
micui.

TloBEpHITS FBUHTY, BIAPETyMIOViTE iX Y BIANOBIAHOMY NONOXEHHI Ta 3aTAMHITS.
KpinnerHsi Mikpochora A0 CTiiikut.
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3ACTEPEXEHHA

+ He po36upaiire i He MOANGIKyiTe MPUCTPI.

- He iiTe npUCTpif i He 2 1010 06cr camocTiiiHo.

+ He ponycKaiiTe nOTPannAHHs PiAVHI Ha NPUCTPilA.

3 i Moxe Bo 81poBy Ta

aHyMIoBaHHA rapaHTii.




Criacuo, uTo BeiGpanu Proove Gaming! MoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENbHO MpouHTaiiTe
nepea npoaykTa.

MAPAMETPbI MPOOYKTA

Marepuan: metann

MakcumansHas Harpyaka: 2«
MakcumankHas BbICOTa 3aximma: 60MM
Pasmep npoaykTa: 755x45x90Mm

Bec: 3751

KOMMNEKTALMA

Natrorpach x1

Apantep (14, 5/8) x2
TapaHTWiiHbIii TanoH x1
PyKOBOACTBO nonb3oeatens x1
Crukepsi x1

LOETANU NPOAOYKTA

. Bepxwsin uacTb pykvt / BepxHee yAMHeHve
. Ananrep 3/8

. Bpawalowuiics Mexanmam

. Ocrosanve

SKCMNYATALUUA NPOOYKTA

SRR

1. MocrassTe Ha cTon u BWHT, 3aTsIHYB €ro 710 ynopa.




2. 8 " raiiky, 4TOGH!
3achUKcUpOBATb NOACTaBKY.

3. TI0BEpHNTE BUHTLI, OTPErYTIMPYIATe VX B NOAXOAALLIEM MONOKEHUN U 3aTAHUTE.

4. Kpennenvie MAKpochoHa K MOACTaBKe.
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NPEOOCTEPEXEHUE

- He vcnonbayiiTe Ha CKOMb3KYIX MOBEPXHOCTAX 6€3 MpHcMoTpa.
- Mepen ycTaHoBKoI yCTPOiiCTBa BCeraa NpoBepsiiTe GUKCaLMio yra HaknoHa.
- OuMLaiiTe YCTPOWCTEO OT MbinK, 4TOBbI MPEAOTEPATUTH CKOMbKEHYE.

HapylueHue Npasun 3KCnnyaTaLyi MOXET NPUBECTY K NOTepe paGoTocnocoBHoCTH
NPOAYKTa U NoTepe rapaHTuy.




WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.
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Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang
Plaza, Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China



Join Proove on
social media!
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